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Exposure LOCATION Profile Report
 

This report contains location-specific environmental metrics, including elevation, slope,

contours, surface water flow directions, vegetation, demographics and housing. Such

baseline data are important for emergency management and insurance underwriting.

  
  

Property Address:
  

Street Number and Name: Thomas St

Suburb: Bowen   Postcode: 4805

State: QLD

Country: Australia

 

Location: (longitude, latitude): 148.2431926, -20.0199959

Distance to Capital City (e.g. Parliament House, Canberra): 1702.2 km

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Report Creator: https://www.PropertyLocation.com.au (info@PropertyLocation.com.au)

Report Date: Monday, March 27, 2017

Report Version: V2.1
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Overview: Location Imagery & Elevation Profiles 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                             Links: This location in popular online mapping sites, e.g.

                                                           Google Maps       Bing Maps         OpenStreetMap

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Site spot elevation: 4.0 m; Slope: 0.2 degrees (Nearly Level, see Note 1 for slope

classification). Slope impacts site stability, surface water runoff and soil erosion.
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https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=-20.0199959,148.2431926&q=-20.0199959,148.2431926&hl=en&t=m&z=15
https://www.bing.com/maps/?v=2&cp=-20.0199959~148.2431926&style=r&lvl=15&sp=Point.-20.0199959_148.2431926_%28Thomas St%29___
https://www.openstreetmap.org/?mlat=-20.0199959&mlon=148.2431926&zoom=15&layers=M
#target1
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Average Elevation & Slope Over Various Land Sizes
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Surface Water Flow Directions Related to Flash, Riverine, or

Coastal Flooding
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Surrounding Bushland
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The distance from this location to nearby large bushland is more than 200 m.
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Postcode Profile: Population & Housing
 

This part contains postcode-level information from the Australian Bureau of Statistics

(ABS) 2011 Census of Population and Housing. Detailed postcode profiles on

socioeconomic background, including demographics, housing, income, employment,

education and Internet connection, are included. For some selected medians, the

ranking across ALL national postcodes is made.
  

  

Postcode 4805: Selected Medians and Averages
  

Median age of persons: 39 years (national median: 40)

Median total personal income ($/weekly): 559 (national rank: top 42.2 percentile)

Median total family income ($/weekly): 1,364 (national rank: top 43.2 percentile)

Median total household income ($/weekly): 1,101 (national rank: top 46.4 percentile)

Median mortgage repayment ($/monthly): 1,717 (national rank: top 39.9 percentile)

Median rent ($/weekly): 225 (national rank: top 46.4 percentile)

Average number of persons per bedroom: 1.1 (national average: 1.1)

Average household size (number of persons): 2.4 (national average: 2.5)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Report Creator: https://www.PropertyLocation.com.au (info@PropertyLocation.com.au)

Report Date: Monday, March 27, 2017

Report Version: V2.1
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Demographics
 

6.47%
12.55%

6.26%

6.11%
12.89%

12.11%
14.94%

13.84%

8.75%
4.53%

1.56%

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18

Percent %

0-4 years
5-14 years

15-19 years

20-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45-54 years
55-64 years

65-74 years
75-84 years

85 years & over

Data source: ABS 2011 Census

Population: Age Groups
(Postcode: 4805; Count of persons: 10,482)

Australia (76.55%)
U.K., Channel Is. & Isle of Man (2.73%)
New Zealand (2.60%)
Korea, Republic of (South) (1.36%)
Philippines (0.65%)
Others (16.10%)

Data source: ABS 2011 Census
Others: born elsewhere & country of birth not stated

Population: Country of Birth 
 (Postcode: 4805; Count of persons: 10,482)
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Housing
 

Separate house (81.05%)
Flat, unit or apartment (9.58%)
Other dwelling (6.26%)
Semi-detached, row or terrace
house, townhouse etc. (2.78%)
Not stated (0.32%)

Data source: ABS 2011 Census

Housing: Dwelling Structure 
 (Postcode: 4805; Count of occupied private dwellings: 3,705)

Rented (36.30%)
Owned outright (33.85%)
Owned with a mortgage (25.37%)
Tenure type not stated (3.83%)
Other tenure type (0.65%)

Data source: ABS 2011 Census

Housing: Tenure Type and Landlord Type 
 (Postcode: 4805; Count of occupied private dwellings: 3,705)
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Income
 

0.62%
1.08%

0.69%
1.50%

10.27%
8.34%
8.46%
8.34%

9.00%
12.61%

8.96%
7.61%

5.38%
1.61%

1.92%
10.77%

2.85%

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

Percent %

Negative/Nil income
$1-$199

$200-$299
$300-$399
$400-$599
$600-$799
$800-$999

$1,000-$1,249
$1,250-$1,499
$1,500-$1,999
$2,000-$2,499
$2,500-$2,999
$3,000-$3,499
$3,500-$3,999

$4,000 or more
Partial income stated

All incomes not stated

Data source: ABS 2011 Census

Total Family Income (weekly)
(Postcode: 4805; Count of families in family households: 2,601)

5.54%
6.04%

9.98%
10.84%

13.63%
12.27%

7.80%
6.25%

4.06%
4.84%

5.22%
13.53%

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

Percent %

Negative/Nil income
$1-$199

$200-$299
$300-$399
$400-$599
$600-$799
$800-$999

$1,000-$1,249
$1,250-$1,499
$1,500-$1,999

$2,000 or more
Personal income not stated

Data source: ABS 2011 Census

Total Personal Income (weekly)
(Postcode: 4805; Count of persons aged 15 years and over: 8,490)
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Employment
 

16.17%
5.50%
5.81%

1.04%
9.76%

3.05%
9.74%

8.12%
7.74%

0.56%
0.98%

1.85%
2.64%

2.43%
4.21%

5.00%
8.53%

0.25%
3.20%
3.43%

0 5 10 15 20

Percent %

Agriculture, forestry & fishing
Mining

Manufacturing
Electricity, gas, water & waste services

Construction
Wholesale trade

Retail trade
Accommodation & food services
Transport, postal & warehousing

Information media & telecommunications
Financial & insurance services

Rental, hiring & real estate services
Professional, scientific & technical services

Administrative & support services
Public administration & safety

Education & training
Health care & social assistance

Arts & recreation services
Other services

Inadequately described/Not stated

Data source: ABS 2011 Census

Industry of Employment
(Postcode: 4805; Count of employed persons aged 15 years & over: 4,817)

12.89%

8.43%

16.73%

8.08%

10.23%

8.16%

12.10%

21.42%

1.95%

0 5 10 15 20 25

Percent %

Managers

Professionals

Technicians & trades workers

Community & personal service workers

Clerical & administrative workers

Sales workers

Machinery operators & drivers

Labourers

Inadequately described/Not stated

Data source: ABS 2011 Census

Occupation
(Postcode: 4805; Count of employed persons aged 15 years & over: 4,817)
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Education & Internet Connection
 

Certificate Level  (43.27%)
Level of education not stated (31.34%)
Bachelor Degree Level (10.86%)
Advanced Diploma & Diploma Level (9.45%)
Level of education inadequately described (2.50%)
Graduate Diploma & Graduate Certificate Level
(1.35%)
Postgraduate Degree Level (1.23%)

Data source: ABS 2011 Census

Level of Education (Postcode: 4805; 
Count of persons aged 15 years and over with a qualification: 3,915)

Internet connection - Broadband (58.46%)
No Internet connection (28.10%)
Internet connection not stated (5.02%)
Internet connection - Other (4.32%)
Internet connection - Dial-up (4.10%)

Data source: ABS 2011 Census

Internet Connection 
 (Postcode: 4805; Count of occupied private dwellings: 3,705)
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Notes
1. Slope Classes: Nearly Level (slope <3%, or <1.72 degrees); Gently Sloping (3-8%, or 1.72-4.57 degrees);

Moderately Sloping (8-15%, or 4.57-8.53 degrees); Strongly Sloping (15-25%, or 8.53-14.04 degrees); Steep (25-

35%, or 14.04-19.29 degrees); Very Steep (>35%, or >19.29 degrees).

 

Acknowledgements of Data Sources
 

This report contains analyses, maps and charts based on a range of data sources from Australian and international

government agencies:

 

1. Elevation - Geoscience Australia, Digital Elevation Models from ELVIS Elevation Information System,

http://www.ga.gov.au/elvis/. Digital Elevation Model at 5m resolution was analysed.

2. Topography - Geoscience Australia, Native vegetation data for bushland from GEODATA TOPO 250K Series 3.

3. Population and Housing - Australian Bureau of Statistics (ABS) 2011 Census, DataPacks.

4. Map - Hybrid basemap (imagery and roadmap) is accessed from Google Maps with API Key. ©2017 Google.

5. Satellite Imagery - Sentinel-2 imagery from the European Union Copernicus Sentinel Data and Service

Information. The report contains modified Copernicus Sentinel data [2017].

6. Satellite Imagery - Landsat-8 imagery from the NASA and USGS Landsat Program.

 

Disclaimer
 

PropertyLocation.com.au is a brand of BigData Earth Pty Ltd (BigData Earth), and all data and information products

from BigData Earth are subject to this disclaimer. The data and information contained in this report has been

analysed and presented with all due care, however, BigData Earth does not warrant or represent that the data and

information contained herein is free from errors or omissions, or that it is exhaustive. This report is distributed AS IS,

with no warranties of any kind, whether expressed or implied, including without limitation, the implied warranties of

merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement. No oral or written information, advices or

services given by BigData Earth shall create a warranty or in any way increase the scope of any warranty provided

herein.

 

This report is based on geospatial big data analytics and image processing, and is not a site assessment with

physical inspections. This report should not be used to replace any ground-based assessment by surveying

professionals. You understand and expressly agree that the use of the report is at your sole risk. Under no

circumstances, including without limitation the negligence of any party, shall BigData Earth be liable for any direct,

indirect, incidental, special, consequential or other damages under any theory of law (including but not limited to,

damages for economic loss, loss of profits, goodwill, revenue and anticipated savings, interruption of business

activity, or loss of business information) arising out of the use or inability to use the report, whether or not such loss

or damage was foreseeable and even if BigData Earth shall have been advised of the possibility of such loss or

damages. You agree not to use the report in any state or country that does not allow the exclusion or limitation of

liability for indirect, incidental or consequential damages.

 

There are references and links to the data sources used. Neither their websites nor the agencies or companies they

belong to are operated or controlled by BigData Earth, and BigData Earth makes no representations about the

information, products and services they have provided. You should research and assess the risks which may be

involved. BigData Earth shall have no liability thereof.

 

BigData Earth reserves the right to vary, without notice, any information and policy presented.


